2008 Hybrid Corn Test Results: Urbana Corn Following Corn (32,000) ppa

Company-Brand

BECK
BECK
BURRUS
BURRUS
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
CROW'S
FS SEED
FS SEED
FS SEED
iCORN.com
iCORN.com
iCORN.com
iCORN.com
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
KRUGER
LEWIS
LEWIS

LG SEEDS
MSG

MSG

MSG

MSG
PIONEER
PIONEER
PIONEER
VIGORO
VIGORO

Linsecticide Seed Treatment: CL = Cruiser Extreme® 250, CH = Cruiser Extreme® 1250, PL = Poncho 250%, PH = Poncho 1250°

Hybrid

5444VT3
5608VT3
573T

6C56
4726Y
4799VT3
4985VT3
5304VT3
FS 61AV3
FS 62JV3
FS 63JV3
109.5VT3
111.6VT3
111.VT9
112.VT3
K-6011TS
K-6015VT3
K-6111TS
K-6114VT3
K-6210TS
K-6212TS
K-6213VT3
K-6411VT3
K-6412VT3
K-6413VT3
K-6517TS
K-7010YG+
810VT3
914VT3
LG2620VT3
76996VT3
76804Y
78135VT3
80404VT3
32785
33H29
35K04
V5073VT3
V5183VT3

Average
L.S.D 25% Level
CV (%)

IsT!
GT?
HT?

PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
PLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
CLYLRR
PL HE RL
PL HE RL
PL HE RL
PLYLRR
PLYLRR

Relative
Maturity

110
111
111
112
109
109
112
114
111
112
113
109
111
111
112
111
115
111
114
110
112
113
111
112
113
117
110
110
114
113
109
109
112
114
115
115
106
110
112

Yield
bu/a

212
222
227
214
224
222
221
227
227
214
214
248
231
204
241
225
228
239
215
234
204
248
235
223
226
212
215
239
249
226
219
224
226
215
207
222
205
220
226

Moisture
%

14.9
16.3
17.3
20.0
16.0
16.1
18.3
20.8
18.7
18.6
18.9
18.1
19.8
17.5
18.5
17.0
211
20.3
20.1
17.4
20.6
20.5
19.2
18.6
17.5
20.9
16.4
17.4
18.5
22.6
16.3
16.7
17.7
18.7
211
22.8
16.7
17.5
17.2

% Erect
plants

98
100
94

2-yr

Avg.

bu/a

220

217

232

227

Oil
@0%

Grain Quality
Protein Starch
@0% @0%
8.2 73.5
8.6 73.3
8.2 735
8.2 72.5
8.3 73.3
7.8 73.3
8.4 72.6
8.4 72.4
7.8 73.0
8.1 73.1
7.9 73.1
8.0 72.9
7.8 73.2
8.8 72.9
8.1 72.9
8.2 73.7
8.7 72.0
8.4 72.9
8.4 72.9
8.8 73.0
8.1 73.0
8.2 72.5
8.6 72.4
8.6 72.1
7.8 73.6
7.8 73.1
8.1 73.5
8.1 72.9
8.1 72.6
8.1 715
8.8 73.0
8.0 73.2
8.5 72.4
8.6 72.6
8.1 73.2
8.5 72.3
8.1 73.6
8.6 72.8
8.3 73.4
8.3 72.9
0.1 0.3
3.2 0.8

Extractable
Starch
@0%

68.2
67.3
67.9
69.5
67.6
67.9
67.2
68.4
69.0
68.4
68.5
68.5
69.3
67.2
69.0
68.7
68.5
69.5
67.7
67.4
68.8
68.2
67.6
66.8
69.5
69.9
68.8
67.6
68.4
69.5
67.5
67.6
67.2
68.0
69.3
70.0
68.3
67.1
68.2

68.3
0.3
0.8

2Genetic Traits: AB = Agrisure™ Corn Borer, HX = Herculex® | Corn Borer, HR = Herculex® RW Root Worm, HE = Herculex® XTRA Corn Borer + Root Worm, YB =
YieldGard® Corn Borer, YW = YieldGard® Root Worm, YL = YieldGard® Corn Borer + Root Worm
®Herbicide Traits: GT = Agrisure™ Glyphosate, GL= Agrisure™ Glyphosate + LibertyLink® CL = Clearfield™, LL = LibertyLink®, RR = Roundup Ready® Corn 2, RL=
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